

November 17, 2023

To

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 <i>Scrip Code: 542367</i>	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 <i>Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC</i>
--	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Rectification of clerical and typographical error in the covering letter of newspaper publication intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is in continuation with the earlier letter dated November 11, 2023, regarding the publication of Newspaper advertisements giving information of the financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations. This is to inform you that we hereby rectified the inadvertent clerical/typographical error in the covering letter of the above-mentioned announcement wherein it was mentioned “financial results for the 1st quarter ended on June 30, 2023” instead of “financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023”.

We do hereby submit the revised announcement/intimation in accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations after rectifying abovementioned clerical error for the good corporate governance.

We would like to further inform that it was a clerical error which was unintentional and not deliberate. Request you to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited

Vaishali Kondbhar
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st A Cross, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560034.

Corporate Office: 12th Floor, My Home Twitza, Plot No.30/A, Sy No 83/1, Raidurg Village Serilingampally Mandal, Rangareddy (D) - 500081

CIN NO: L72200KA2015PLC082873 | **Website:** www.xelpmoc.in | **Email:** hello@xelpmoc.in | **Ph No:** 080 4370 8160

Bengaluru | Hyderabad | Mumbai | Gurugram

November 17, 2023

To

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code: 542367	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing Department Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Symbol: XELPMOC
---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Revised Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith a copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results for the 2nd quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above-mentioned advertisement is published in Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Hosadigantha (Kannada Newspaper) on November 11, 2023.


The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website which may be viewed at <https://www.xelpmoc.in/statutoryads>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Xelpmoc Design and Tech Limited


Vaishali Kondbhar
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Encl: As above



XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st A Cross, 5th Block, Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560034

Corporate Office: 12th Floor, My Home Twitza, Plot No.30/A, Sy No 83/1, Raidurg Village, Serilingampally Mandal, Rangareddy (D) - 500081

CIN NO: L72200KA2015PLC082873 | **Website:** www.xelpmoc.in | **Email:** hello@xelpmoc.in | **Ph No:** 080 4370 8160

Bengaluru | Hyderabad | Mumbai | Gurugram



S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office & Corporate Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110044, India.
 Email: investors@schandgroup.com Website: www.schandgroup.com Phone: +91 11 49731800
 Fax: +91 11 49731801 CIN: L22219DL1979PLC05400

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 301/33, Shree Gokul Ind Estate, Chakrapur, Kamalini (West), Mumbai-400107
 CIN: L24110MH1983PLC03309 Website: www.rcvp.in Email: rcvp@rcvp33@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,31,904	913.32	3,044.50	3,224.26	4,636.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	852.08	(377.21)	1,103.69	47.87	932.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23,71,252	(377.21)	1,108.68	23,328.31	592.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	23,71,252	(377.21)	1,108.68	23,328.31	592.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23,71,252	(379.44)	1,108.50	23,330.86	592.69
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	(18,234.77)
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after Extraordinary Items) (of Rs. 10/- each) :	-	-	-	-	(17.02,05)
	(A) Basic	186.50	(3.13)	0.10	193.58	4.91
	(B) Diluted	186.50	(3.13)	0.10	193.58	4.91

Notes:
 1. The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 10/11/2023.
 2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.secdia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited
 Sd/-
 Harish Shah
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 09954351)

Date: Mumbai
 Date: 10/11/2023

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. in millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	277.36	284.98	716.63	855.49	2,636.21	394.22	474.70	1,533.06	1,690.72	6,432.35		
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(177.67)	(68.63)	(153.09)	52.22	254.67	(634.79)	(442.37)	(608.24)	(331.81)	620.39		
3	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(177.67)	(170.25)	(153.09)	(49.40)	102.03	(634.79)	(286.09)	(608.24)	(175.53)	776.67		
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(52.01)	(147.75)	(19.84)	(56.68)	42.45	(417.97)	(198.50)	(407.18)	(136.20)	575.92		
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(55.55)	(149.27)	(23.43)	(58.66)	30.39	(424.58)	(201.10)	(411.13)	(137.14)	554.75		
6	Equity Share capital	176.09	175.22	176.09	175.22	175.78	176.09	175.22	176.09	175.22	175.78		
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,313.72	NA	NA	NA	NA	8,780.38		
8	Earnings/(Loss) per share (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	- Basic	(1.48)	(4.22)	(0.58)	(1.62)	1.21	(11.45)	(5.66)	(10.71)	(3.89)	16.42		
	- Diluted	(1.48)	(4.22)	(0.58)	(1.62)	1.21	(11.45)	(5.66)	(10.71)	(3.89)	16.40		

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
 2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 10, 2023 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 S Chand And Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Himanshu Gupta
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00054015

Date: November 10, 2023
 Place: New Delhi

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Reg. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension, Part-4, New Delhi-110049
 CIN: U74990DL1995PLC072787 Email: contact@jfcindia.com

Regulation 52(1) And (2) Of The Listing Regulations Unaudited Financial Results For The Period Ended 30th September 2023

(Rupees in ₹ Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Previous Quarter	Corresponding	Year to	Previous year	Year ended
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income	9,073	8,619	14,278	19,498	22,289	296,423
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,480	3,922	10,487	10,325	13,542	18,024
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,480	3,922	10,487	10,325	13,542	18,024
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,714	2,922	7,827	7,695	10,206	13,704
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,665	11,164	12,870	21,849	175,071	89,860
6	Reserve equity share capital of Face Value of Rs. 10 each	185,417	185,417	185,417	185,417	185,417	185,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	181,945
8	Net worth	-	-	-	-	-	708,103
9	Fixed up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	290,000	290,000	290,000	290,000	290,000	290,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised) :	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Basic	1.41	0.86	2.31	2.27	3.01	4.04
	- Diluted	1.07	0.65	1.74	1.72	2.27	3.05
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
14	Reserve Revaluation Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
 2. There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September 2023, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2023 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 3. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10/11/2023.
 4. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has issued the Unaudited Financial Statements of the Company for the period ended 30.09.2023.
 5. The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily engaged in the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on Segment Reporting.
 6. Figures of the previous periods/years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/years classification of scope.

For JFC Finance (India) Limited
 Sd/-
 Vijay Kumar Chopra
 Director
 DIN: 64602750

Date: 08-November-2023
 Place: New Delhi

EUREKA FORBES LIMITED

(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)
 Registered Office: B192, 7th Floor, 701, Marathia Innova, Gangpatra Kadam Marg, Lower Park, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, India.
 Phone No.: +91 22 4882 1700 | Fax No.: +91 22 4882 1701 | Website: www.eurekaforbes.com | E-Mail: compliance@eurekaforbes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	58,402.96	50,709.86	57,562.01	1,10,112.81	1,10,199.76	2,09,083.84	98,325.44	50,682.88	57,661.34	1,10,008.30	1,10,402.69	2,09,473.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,703.06	3,105.08	(2,000.99)	6,808.13	392.05	6,695.79	3,778.35	3,848.07	(1,376.10)	7,343.42	1,334.22	7,852.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,703.06	3,105.08	(3,640.16)	6,808.13	(1,197.14)	2,690.99	3,778.35	3,545.07	(2,964.29)	7,343.42	(254.87)	3,851.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,547.38	2,204.51	(2,665.45)	4,755.89	(900.28)	1,706.02	2,584.67	2,544.92	(2,077.51)	5,129.59	(96.60)	2,647.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,571.91	2,078.50	(2,663.45)	4,650.41	(912.28)	1,235.24	2,629.07	2,408.82	(2,126.36)	5,037.89	(132.97)	2,148.87
6	Equity Share Capital	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82	19,347.82
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) :	1.30	1.14	(1.39)	2.46	(0.47)	0.88	1.34	1.32	(1.07)	2.65	(0.50)	1.37
	- Basic	1.31	1.14	(1.39)	2.45	(0.47)	0.88	1.33	1.31	(1.07)	2.64	(0.50)	1.37

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com.
 2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 09, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.

For Eureka Forbes Limited
 (formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)
 Sd/-
 Pratik Pooja
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 100751178

Date: Mumbai
 Date: November 10, 2023

IRM Energy

CIN: U40100GJ2019PLC052123
 Registered Office: 4th Floor, Block B, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Soli Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380054. Email: investor.relations@irmenergy.com Website: www.irmenergy.com Phone: 07949031500

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

(Amount in ₹. Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,361.69	4,820.16	2,738.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.71	648.93	226.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	321.71	648.93	226.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	260.21	529.25	187.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	260.14	529.15	187.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	302.60	302.60	299.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (Not Annualized for the Interim Period) :	-	-	-
	1. Basic	8.60	17.49	6.33
	2. Diluted	8.60	17.49	6.33

Notes:
 1. Additional details on standalone financial results as follows

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,361.69	4,820.16	2,738.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	342.54	678.97	156.67
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	281.01	559.37	151.74
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	280.94	559.26	151.73

The Financial Results are reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 9th of November, 2023
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.irmenergy.com and the stock Exchanges' website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com

The figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the board of directors but have neither been reviewed nor audited by the Statutory auditor of the Company. The requirement of submission of quarterly unaudited financial results is applicable on listing of equity shares of the company, which was for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

The Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023 are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of Half year ended September 30, 2022 and unaudited figures viewed in figures for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022

For IRM Energy Limited
 Sd/-
 M. Sarin
 Chairman
 DIN: 00034051

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: November 09 2023

XELPMOC DESIGN AND TECH LIMITED

Registered Office: #17, 4th Floor, Agies Building, 1st W Cross, 5th Block Koramangala, Bengaluru - 560 034, Karnataka, India.
 CIN: L72200KA2015PLC082873
 Tel. No: 080 4370 8350; E-mail: vaishali.kondbhar@xelpmoc.in; Website: www.xelpmoc.in

Statement of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

(Rupees in 1000's except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended		
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)		
1	Income from operations	21,380.94	21,752.96	39,201.23	43,133.90	69,855.42	1,34,192.99	21,136.94	23,102.96	43,018.73	44,239.90	75,072.92	1,47,420.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(38,996.46)	(24,189.29)	(33,131.43)	(63,185.78)	(71,899.87)	(1,41,458.35)	(45,894.80)	(31,010.93)	(42,115.76)	(76,908.38)	(83,889.84)	(1,64,420.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(38,996.46)	(24,189.29)	(33,131.43)	(63,185.78)	(71,899.87)	(1,41,458.35)	(45,894.80)	(31,010.93)	(42,115.76)	(76,908.38)	(83,889.84)	(1,64,420.95)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(38,427.28)	(31,385.20)	(31,383.86)	(69,812.51)	(67,711.75)	(1,37,471.00)	(45,325.62)	(38,206.84)	(40,401.29)	(83,535.11)	(79,812.11)	(1,60,378.84)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (

